areacooling.com
iCOOL SE series Condensing Units
Technical Brochure
v.23-06.01
1
        Area Cooling Solutions Sp. z o.o.
Ul. Relaksowa 27
55-080 Nowa Wieś Wrocławska

Table of permitted refrigerants:
 iCOOL SE 2,5 MT (E1) iCOOL SE 4,5 MT (E1) iCOOL  SE 6,5 MT (E1) iCOOL SE 9,5 MT (E3)
3. Type code description
iCOOL SE 4,5 MT (E1)
   Power supply
E1 – 1 phase
E3 – 3 phase
                       Range:
   MT- middle/high temperature;
LT – low temperature
   Approximate capacity, kW
4,5 kW
   Type
SE
                       Series
                       iCOOL – inverter condensing unit in housing
v.23-06.01
3
        Area Cooling Solutions Sp. z o.o.
Ul. Relaksowa 27
55-080 Nowa Wieś Wrocławska
Poland phone/fax +48 71 354 56 24
4. Units specification
4.1. Components
• High efficient BLDC  rotary  compressor (Avic) with crankcase heater
• Air-cooled condenser
• EC fans
• Shut-off valve on suction line
• Insulation on suction pipeline
• Liquid receiver with shut-off valve on the outlet
• Safety valve
• Liquid line: filter drier, sight glass with moisture indicator, shut-off valve
• Service valves
• HP pressure switch with auto reset – compressor protection
• Inverter – control of compressor’s performance
• Eliwell interface
• Suction and discharge pressure sensor
• Fully equipped electrical board
• Condenser protective grid
v.23-06.01
4
        Area Cooling Solutions Sp. z o.o.
27 Relaksowa Str.
55-080 Nowa Wies Wroclawska
Poland phone/fax +48 71 354 56 24
5. Technical data
Condensing unit model iCOOL SE 2,5 MT (E1) iCOOL SE 4,5 MT (E1) iCOOL  SE 6,5 MT (E1) iCOOL SE 9,5 MT (E3)
Dimensions
Length A [mm] 1000 1000 1100 TBD
Height B [mm] 605 605 805 TBD
Width C [mm] 450 450 450 TBD
Gross weight [kg] 70 70 80 TBD
Condenser
Fans x diameter [mm] 1x450 1x450 1x500 TBD
Air flow [m3/h] 3600 3600 5200 TBD
Fan power supply  [V/ph/Hz] 220-240/1/50 220-240/1/50 220-240/1/50 TBD
Fan power consumption [W] 170 170 230 TBD
Amperage  [A] 1,4 1,4 2,1 TBD
Compressor
Model C-6RVN63L0B C-7RVN113L0B C-7RVN153L0B -
Volumetric flow [m3/h] 0,6-4,1 1,25-7,5 1,7-10,4 2,3-13,6
Speed [RPS] 30-90 30-90 30-90 30-90
Frequency [Hz] Inv. /60-180 Inv. /60-180 Inv. /60-180 Inv. /60-180
Current
MCC [A] 8 14 18 TBD
LRA [A] - - - -
Oil type FV68S FV68S FV68S FV68S
Compressor oil fill [dm3] 0,6 0,7 0,7 1,35